

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 1147/2022
CM No. 3400/2022

Lal BegumPetitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Z. A. Qazi, Advocate

V/s

Union of India and othersRespondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
20.02.2023

Respondents have submitted the reply in the present case. Copy of the same be supplied to learned counsel for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to go through the reply so filed by the Union of India wherein the Union of India has detailed the facts given in favour of the petitioner on account of revision of pension from time to time. Let counsel for the petitioner report instructions, accordingly.

List this case on 06.04.2023.

(Rahul Bharti)
Judge

Jammu:
20.02.2023
Meenakshi