

Sr. No. 35

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1147/2022

Lal Begum

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

Union of India and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
06.04.2023

Adjourned on account of non-availability of the learned counsel for the petitioner.

List on 16.05.2023.

In the meanwhile, petitioner is directed to comply with the order dated 20.02.2023.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu
06.04.2023
Javid Iqbal