

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1147/2022

Lal Begum

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

Union of India & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(15.09.2025)

In view of the circulated motion seeking adjournment by learned counsel for the petitioner, the petition is adjourned.

List on **10.11.2025**.

(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
15.09.2025
Neha-1

