

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 1147/2022**

Lal Begum .....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Z. A. Qazi, Advocate.

**vs**

Union of India and Ors. .... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**10.11.2025**

None appears for the respondents, despite having filed objections.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

**Admit.**

Issue post admission notice, returnable within three weeks. Requisite steps for service be taken within one week.

List on **17.12.2025**.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
10.11.2025  
*Sushant*